ARCHOS.

Within 30 days after the date in real property of the provisions of the Responsible Property.

Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred this completed of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection.

For Use By County Recorder's Office County Date Doc. No. Vol. Page

Rec'd. By

\$ 39.00

# ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Property Identification:  A. Address of property. 2315 North Elston Avenue, Chicago, Illinois  16-31-200-047-0000 Street City of Village Township  Permanent Real Estate Index No. 14-31-501-010-0000  B. Legal Description: Section. 21. Township. 40 North Pange 14  Enter current legal description in this area:  Sae Attachment 1  Prepared by: Name. William E. Crouch Company Chicago, Sun-Times. Inc. Address. 401 North Wabash City Chicago. State. Illinois. 2ip. 50611  Return to: Same.	Document 1	rtgagor: Chicago Sun-Times. Inc. rtgagaga; Filliam J. Wade and Wilmington Trust Compar	1y, au Trustes	
Permanent Real Estate Index No. 14-11-501-010-0000  B Legal Description: Section 31 Township 40 North Range 14  Enter current legal description in this area: See Attachment 1  Prepared by: Name William E. Crouch Company Chicago, Sun-Times, Inc. Address, 401 North Wabash City Chicago, State, 1111nois, Zip, 50511  Return to: SAME	• •	2216 Mirsh Playon Avenue. Chicago. Il	linois	
B. Legal Description: Section 31 Township. 40 North Range 14  Enter current legal description in this area:  Sae Attachment 1  Prepared by: Name. William E. Crouch  Company Chicago, Sun-Times, Inc. Address. 401 North Wabash  City Chicago, State Illinois Zip. 60611  Return to: SAME  Conduction of the	N. Munica	14-31-200-047-0000 Street	City of Village	Township
Enter current legal description in this area:  Sae Attachment 1  Prepared by: Name William E. Crouch  Company Chigago Sun Times. Inc.  Address. 401 North Wabaah  City Chicago State Lillinois Zip 60611  Return 10: SAME	Perman	ent Real Estate Index No14-11-501-010-0000		
Company Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. Address 401 North Wabash City Chicago State Illinois Zip 60611  Return to:	Section	urrent legal description in this area:	950 EEC - 7	LEGO XON
Company Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. Address 401 North Wabash City Chicago State Illinois Zip 60611  Return to:			**************************************	12) 124 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
### ### ### #### #####################	Prepared by:	Company Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.	F 56	GR.
	Return to:	SONE	O,	
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(Li)	
		••••()••(••)•1•••••••••••••••••••••••••		
			ශා	
E i S			7 3	

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988



Provided courtesy of The Illinois Chamber 20 North Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-3083 312-372-7373 90536873

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

ig two read being off to buse the institution in fell of the distribution parents of the distribution

9 11 5 9 6 8



#### 1. Liability Disclosure

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	٨.	Property Characteristics:
		Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:
		1. 「大きなないないないない」では、1. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Commercial apartment (over 6 units)
		Store, office, commercial building
		Industrial building
		Paractivith buildings
		X. Other (specify) (Vehicle storage and maintenance building)
Π.	N	ature of Transfer  (1) is this a transfer by de d or other instrument of conveyance?  Yes No  (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?  Yes No
	A.	(1) is this a transfer by de d or other instrument of conveyance?
		Yes No
		(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?
		Yes No
		(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?
		Yes No
		(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of convictal interest?
		Yes No
	B	(1) Identify Transferor:
		Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. 401 North Anbanh Ave., Chicago, Illinois
		Name and Current Address of Transferor:
		Name and Address of Trustee If this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:
		Littlic Wing Mindlett of Master is 1995 to a statement of periodical statement at a sure statement
		Trusi No.
		иниципиниципи
		(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: William E. Crouch, Property Manager, 401 North Wabash, Chicago, Illinois
		***************************************
		Name, Position (If any) and Address Telephone No. (372), 321-2626
	C.	Identify Transferee:
		Name and Current Address of Transferee:
		William J. Wado and Wilmington Trust Company, an Princop. Richards Laycon & Ringor PA
		One Rodney Square North, P.O. Box 551, Wilmington, Delaware 19899

#### III. Notification

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Actistates:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner androperator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a

hazardous substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardniss substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

 $\label{eq:continuous} \mathcal{A}_{ij} = \{ (i,j) \in \mathcal{A}_{ij} \mid (i,j) \in \mathcal{A}_{ij} : i \in \mathcal{A}_{ij} \}$ 

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office

- (3) Any person who by top rich arrestment or otherwise has arranged with indiffer party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned; controlled on possessit by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts of accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
- 2. Section 4(q) of the Actistates:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(1) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

- 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Actistates:
  - "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
- 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Actistates:
  - "Notwithstanding any other provision, or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."
- 5. The text of the statutes are outlabove is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cired but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or supersected version of such text.

#### IV. Environmental Information

- A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership
  - 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing transportation, treatment; storage or hand into the academic substances, as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (of her han paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.
    - Yes. X.. No.....
  - 2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?
  - 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property-which in olved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "heardougher special wastes," as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

    Yes. X... No.....
  - 4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Landfill	Yes	No.
Surface Impoundment	Yes	No
Land Treatment	Yes	No. X.
Waste Pile	Yes	No. X.
Incinerator	Yes	No
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes X	No
Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes	NoX
Container Storage Area	Yes.X	No
Injection Wells	Yes	NoX
Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	NoX.
Septic Tanks	Yes	No
Transfer Stations	Yes	NoX.
Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	NoX
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	No. X
Other Land Disposal Ares	Yes	NoX

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a mongage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest; attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

Toom of County Clerk's Office

	. Has the transferor ever held an of the polewille in legard that real property of	Y 72	
	a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State.	Yes	NoX
	b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	Yes	NoX
	'c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation.	Yes	No
€.	. Has the trasnleror had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly o	wned treatr	nent works?
		767 X	No
7,	Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property?		
	a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical Sat	· ·	🔻
	A Miles of Manager of Control of	Yek	NoX
	b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the fede Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	rs) Emergen	
		Yes	No
	c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning a	ind Commui	ilty Right-to-Know
	Act of 1986.	••	
		Yes	
₽,	Has the transferor of any facility on the property or the property been the subject of federal governments, ections:	any of the	following State or
	a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or en	anating fro	m the property.
	100	Yes	No. X.
	b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Bo	ard for which	th a final order or
	consent decree was entered.		
		Yes	
	c. If item b, was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the final or	der or decre	e is still in effect
	for this property:	••	
_		Yes	No
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.  a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of a	ini hazarda	us subringas ar
	petroleum as required under State or federal laws?	iii, iimaaido	ns annulatives of
		Yes	NoX
	b Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into direct	i contact w	ith the ground at
	this site?		
		Yes	NoX.
	c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions or	events hee	n associated with a
	release on the property?		
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils upwe	ment or oth	er surficial
	materials Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials includ		
	Assignment of thinouse maintenance stall to remove or treat materials includ	ti antin an	
	surficial materials	ing solls, pa	vement or other
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under	0.	
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act	0.	
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act Sampling and analysis of solls	0.	
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act Sampling and analysis of solls Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site	the Illinois	Chemical
	<ul> <li>Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act</li> <li>Sampling and analysis of solls</li> <li>Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site</li> <li>Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics.</li> </ul>	the Illinois	Chemical
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act Sampling and analysis of solls Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.	the Lino's	Chemical the water
	<ul> <li>Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act</li> <li>Sampling and analysis of soils</li> <li>Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site</li> <li>Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics.</li> <li>Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.</li> <li>Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at mediately adjacent to the site</li> </ul>	the Linois of other low po	Chemical the water pints on or im-
10.	<ul> <li>Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act</li> <li>Sampling and analysis of solls</li> <li>Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site</li> <li>Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics.</li> <li>Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.</li> <li>Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site.</li> <li>Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Care.</li> </ul>	the Linois of other low po	Chemical the water pints on or im-
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act  Sampling and analysis of solls  Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive character.  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.  Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site.  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Collection.  No. X.	the Lino's of other low poontrol Board	Chemical the water pints on or im-
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act  Sampling and analysis of solls  Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive charact  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.  Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Collection  No.X  Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or respectively.	the Lino's of other low poontrol Board	Chemical the water pints on or im-
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act  Sampling and analysis of solls  Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive character.  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.  Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site.  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Collection.  No. X.	the Lino's of other low poontrol Board	the water pints on or im-
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act  Sampling and analysis of solls  Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive character.  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.  Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site.  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Colors.  No.X.  Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or response.	the Lino's of other low poontrol Board	the water pints on or im-
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act  Sampling and analysis of solls  Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive character.  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.  Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at a mediately adjacent to the site.  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Canaly in the same explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or response to Attachment 2	the Lino's of other low poontrol Board	the water

The Cook Colling Clark's Office

B	1. F	nformation Under Other the ratio of Operation about the routed with for the manager of the manag	approvious gword of an approve of the constant to the constant the constant to
		News Group Chicago, Inc.	thenvolume site of real property;
	, -	***************************************	
	7	ype of business or property usage Same	as present,
	n 10	ուության	Пата от приняти при при при при при при при при при пр
	2. H	y the transferor, other contracts for manage	ether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted ement or use of the facilities or real property:
		Landfill	Yex No.X
		Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
		Land Treatment	Yes No.X
		Waste Pije	Yes No.X
		Incinerator	Yes No.X
		Stores: Tank (Above Ground)	Yes it No.
		Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No (2)
		Container Starage Area	Yea 🕍 No. 💥 🥰
		Injection Wells	Yea No.jj
		Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No.5
		Septic Tanks	Yes No.5
		Transfer Stations	Ithian Nomin
		Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.N
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No
		Other Land Disposal Area	Ye No.⊞
$\mathcal{X}_{i}$	Cert	ification	
	A. B	ased on my inquiry of those persons directly	y responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the informa-
	<b>110</b>	on submitted is, to the best of my knowled	ge and belief. Irue and accurate.
			SIGNATURE(S)
			TRANSFEROR OR TRANSCERORS (PLEASE TYPE)
			(or on behalf of Transferor)
	B TI	his form was delivered to me with all eleme	
			$O_{\mathcal{F}}$
			SIGNATURE(S)
			TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE)
			(or on behalf of Transferee)
	C. T)	his form was delivered to me with all eleme	
			SIGNATURE(S)
			LENDER
			LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
			TITLE

Soriy Or Cook County Clark's Office

the state of the s

## UNOFFICIAL GORY 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS: COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 274 day of November, 1990, before me appeared Joseph P. Gaynor III, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of Chicago Sun-Times, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that he signed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Maddine Geomode Gones

County Clark's Office

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THADDINE GROMALA GOMEZ
Notary Public, State - Illinois
My Commission Expires June 12, 1994

Soft October County Cou

B	\$11 1.	e Information Under Other Ownership or Ope Frovide the following: Information about with	provious charge any entity of preson the transferor leased the site to
	,	or otherwise contracted with for the mana-	lement of medits in the property: 7 3
	•	######################################	
		Type of business or property usage Same	as present.
		the state of the s	онновинительновинительный полительновиний в полительновини в полительновиний в полительновительновительновительновительновительновительновительновительновительновительновител
	<b>1</b>	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate with	hether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted tement or use of the facilities or real property:
		Landill	Web No
		Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
		Land Treatment	Ves No.T
		Waste Pile	Yes No. Ti
		Incinerator	Yes No.7
		Stomer Tank (Above Ground)"	Was Ann Norman (D)
		Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes. X. No
		Contair er Storage Area	Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes
		Injection (40) is	Yes No.∰ 🥳 🥽
		Wastewater Indiment Units	Yes No CC
		Septic Tanks	Yes No.;;
		Transfer Stations	Yes No
		Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.H
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No. <del></del>
		Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No
۲,	Ce	rtification	0/
	<b>.A</b> .	Based on my inquiry of those persons direction submitted is to the best of my knowled	ly tesponsibly for gathering the information. I certify that the informa- ige and belief true and accurate.
			46
			SIGNATURE(S)
			TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)
	B	This form was delivered to me with all elem	
			Nov. 27 1990 William J. Wade,
			as Trustee
			SIGNATURE(S) , Wilmington Trust Company
			as Trusies
			Transferee or transferees (please type)
	_	man and the second of the seco	(or on behålf of Tränsferee)
	C.	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	ents completed on
			reconstruction (Figure
			SIGNATURE(S)
			LENDER
			LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
			TITLE

the project of the state of the 1.53 \$ \$46 J. R. P. C. B. L. S. S.  $\hat{F}$   $\sim 1$ Z od ... as4 457 Žaži -iH

 $\Sigma_{i,j,k}g$ 34 April 1 Carlo San Carlo  $\mathbb{R}_{x,y}$ Remark Design .,,,,  $\tilde{\theta} = \partial H$ The Control of the Control Control of the M . 244 经支票 化二甲酚二甲甲酚二酚酚 H. Open

STORE OF SECURITION OF SECURISION

DE CORTO

...) i

Property of the control of the contr

SIND MARKET WEST STORES OF THE

าร และเห็น รอบเ

AN TONGE TO A GOOD NOR ASSENDED

1 117

STATE OF	Nichaure.	. )	
COUNTY OF	Sion Castle	) }	SS

On this 27% day of November, 1990, before me appeared William J. Wade, not in his individual capacity but solely as trustee under that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of November 10, 1990, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year cirst above written,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL County Clark's Office BARBARA A. WHETEER NOTARY PUBLIC

Sorty Of County Clark's Office

## UNOFFICIAL

STATE OF DELAWARE SS. NEW CASTLE COUNTY ١

ON the 27th day of November, 1990, before me personally came John M. Beeson, Jr., to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Vice President of WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Wilmington, Delaware, that he is Assistant Vice President of Wilmington Trust Company, which executed the foregoing instrument; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws; that he signed his name thereto prequant to such by-laws; and that he duly ack-The Cooperation of Co nowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL DARBARA A. WHEELER NOTARY PUBLIC

ato c. Gumm. Date of Appointment: Jun. 20, 1000 17 Commission Explicat Jun. 20, 1902

Şir J.	Frovide the following information the provide the following information the manage or otherwise contracted with for the manage Name News Group Chicago, Inc.	previous on the site of real property:	
	Type of business or property usage Same	as present.	
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate wh	ether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseho	lds granted
	Landfill	ment or use of the facilities or real property:	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X.,	
	Land Treatment	Yes No.7	
	Waste Pile _	Yes No.X	
	Incinerator	Yes No.X	. ~
	Store & Tank (Above Ground)		905383
	Storage Tank (Underground)	T T	Ü
		Yes No Yes . X. No	Ŭ
	Container Storage Area	44	Q
	Injection Well		Ų.
	Wastewater Treatment Units	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X Yes No	
	Transfer Stations		
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X	
	Waste Treatment Deloxification	Yes No.X	
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X	
Ce	rtification	0/	
<b>A</b> .	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	sprespons ole for gathering the information. I certify that the and belief true and accurate.  SIGNATURE(S)	ie informa
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)	Tive tiveletegates
B	This form was delivered to me with all elemi-		•
		19	
		signature(s)	Magittiarpisatt
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE)	<b>3741(14</b> 15) - 114(16
€.	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	ents completed on	
		0 10	
		SIGNATURE(S) Citybank N.A. CORJENT LENDER	******
		Citybouk N.H. Co Ryens	******
		LENDER DAMES TO BE SEED OF	
		LENDER DRIVAIS TO BEKINGEL LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE) VICE PRESIDENT	* **
		TITLE	

B

V,

representation of the modern

ng a thair na th**as** an tha ang an ini an an deal an an air. Chean an gael an an an ait gael de Malaine an an an an an an air an air. S wa ii it . . . 8 4.3 \* . Z . . . . . !  $\mathbb{K}_{-i,i,\Lambda}$  $\mathcal{A}_{i}(\gamma)$ 

3004 COU

 $\mathbb{X} : \mathbb{R}$ 

Ä "R

Superior to the superior of

My Clark's Office

ระหว่า พระสมพัตราสที่กระการการกล้ายสารหล่ว Secretary at a true of an are

wife .

# 90536873

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 11 5 9 6 8 7 3

STATE	OF .	Throns	)
COUNTY	OF	Cerok	) 55: )

on this city day of November, 1990, before me appeared here I berinek, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice Yrenoleys of Citibank, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said association by authority of its board of Directors, and said Dennis T. Bernyeck. acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Seal above with the Contract of the Contract o IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL STAL REDECCA PETTZ

HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 25, 1991

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

٠.		TICIAL COPT
	e Information Under Other Ownership or Oper	ration 0:1 5 9 6 8 7 3
1.	Provide the following information about the or otherwise contracted with for the manage	iprevious owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site t
	News Group Chicago, Inc.	mannamanaman 
	Type of business or property usage	Энониничиской эноприяния принятия принятия принятия принятия принятия принятия принятия принятия принятия прин
.24	He she same form has heartledge testings with	
2.	by the transferor other confracts for manage	ether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted iment or use of the facilities or real property:
	Landfill	Yes., No
	Surface Impoundment	Yex No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No.X
	Waste Pile	Yes No.II
	Licurerator	Yex No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No.X
	Storage Pani (Underground)	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
	Container S of se Area	Yea H No 92
	Injection Wells	Yes No.7
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No.d
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.3
	Transfer Stations	Yes No
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yel No.X
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yex No.X
_	•	
	ertification	
A.	<ul> <li>Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled;</li> </ul>	ly responsible for mathemy the information, I certify that the informa-
	tion audmitted is, to the best of my knowled	to and facility character accounts.
		The state of Commenced
		CICAL AND PROPERTY OF THE PROP
		בי ופומא זו ארוטופ
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFEROPS (PLEASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferor)
B	This form was delivered to me with all elemi	ents completed on
		150
		пининиципинининининининини
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferee)
C.	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	ents completed on
	•	Desember 3 19/00 / / /
		/ )
		While I'Who m
		SIGNATURE(S)
		Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
		LENDER
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
		Portfolio Manager
		TITLE

The Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE	OF	Mississippi
COUNTY	OF	Hinds

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Walter J. Olson, all who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Portfolio Manager of Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins. Co., and to me personally known to be such officer, appeared before me this as in person and acknowledged that as such lender (s) he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as (his) (her) free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

December GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3rd day of November, 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

H/15/93

Of County Clark's Office

	Type of business or property usage. Same.		
	Type of business or property usage	(11) (11) (11) (11) (11) (11) (11) (11)	61411111111111111111111111111111111111
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate when by the transferor, other contracts for manager	ther the following existed under prior ownerships, le	aseholds granted
	Landfill	Yes No	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X	
	Land Treatment	Yes No.3	
	Waste Pile	Yes No.2	
	Incherator	Yes No,	ن م
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No.X	Ž
	Storage Taria (Underground)	Yes. X. No	Ğ
	Container Sic/See Area	Yes X No	(
	Injection Wells	Yes No.7	
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No.X	'
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X	
	Transfer Stations	Yes No	
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.X	
	Other Land Disposal Area	( ) /	
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.ff	
Če	rtification		
١.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	responsible for gathering the information. I certify t	has the informa-
	Tion submitted is, to the pest of the knowledge	with the first that the section and the sectio	
		The state of Commencer and	<del></del>
		CICVATURECCI	<del></del> 
		SIGNATURE(S)	
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE	1
		(or on behalf of Transferor)	•
3	This form was delivered to me with all elemen	and the transport of the contract of the contr	
		$\bigcup_{x_{-}}$	
		SIGNATURE(S)	
		<u></u>	S
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE	.)
	This form was delivered to me with all elemen	(or on behalf of Transferee)	
-			
-		Mun Han a	
•	•		
•	•	SIGNATURES STATES	
•	·	SIGNATURE(S)	Ham 622
•	·	SIGNATURE(S)  SIGNATURE(S)  THE ERVITABLE LIFE ASSURA LENDER OF THE DAILTER COMME	New Spair
•	·	SIGNATURE(S)  SIGNATURE(S)  THE ERVITABLE LIFE PLEUDA  LENDER OF THE UNITED STATES	NCK SAGIET
•	Rom	SIGNATURE(S)  THE EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURA  LENDER OF THE UNITED STATES  LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)	NCK SAGIE

 $\mu_{\rm M}$  and  $\mu_{\rm M}$  are supported by the second constant  $\theta$ Contract of the second

> . 191 485

My Clark's Office 

The state of the s

A REAL PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said  County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that  INCLIANT CORP. JR. who is personally known to me to be  the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as INVERTMENT OFFICER of Mis EQUITABLE LITE ASSURANCE COPIETY of Mis and to me personally known to be such officer, appeared before me than such this day in person and acknowledged that as such  (s) he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as (his) (her) free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes  CIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 30 day of November, 1990.
Elizabeth So. Carrello Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  ELIZABETT TO CARRILLO  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 41-4400000"  Outlifted in Custor, Sounty of
Commission Expires July 2, 19.24

1. Fr	formation Under Other Ovinch population ovide the following information about the otherwise contracted with for the management of the other or the management of the other of the other or the other of the other of the other of the other of the other other of the other of	the second secon		the spansferor leased	d the site to
יעד:	pe of business or property usageSama.				
2. If (	the transferor has knowledge; indicate with the transferor, other contracts for manage	nether the following existed	under prior	ownerships, leasehol	
·	Landfill		Yes	NoX.	
	Surface Impoundment		Yes	NoX.	
	Land Treatment		Yes	NoX.	
	Waste Pile		Yes	No	4.0
	Incinerator		Yes	No., X,	(C)
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Yes X.	No	, S
	Storage Tank-(Underground)		Yes	NoX	<u>u</u>
	Container storage Area		Yes X	No,	90536873
	Injection Welli		Yes	NoX	(40) (4)
	Wastewater Treatment Units		Yes	No.X	ಬ
	Septic Tanks		Yes	No.X	
	Transfer Stations Ox		Yes	No.X	
	Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	No.X	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification		ies	NoX	•
	Other Land Disposal Area		Yes	No.X	
A. Bas	A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information. I certify that the informa-				
(10)	s submitted is, to the best of my knowled	ge and deliet. The and acc	U/314. -		
		The same of			
		CHARLES TO THE CONTRACT OF THE		The state of the s	r t - treeste
		SIGNATUREIS	O	1	
	w	TRANSPEROR OR TRA	NSFZPORS (P	LEASE TYPE	***************************************
B Thi	s form was delivered to me with all elem	ents completed on	1	<b>'</b>	
				7,	
		election de la constitution de l	***************		***********
		Signature(s)		10	
		TRANSFEREE OR TRA	NSPEREES (P	LEASE TYPE	1111111111111111
		(or on behalf of Transfe			
C. Thi	C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on				
		10,000	11 00	<i>a</i> t .	
		William	Statistica,		161(1)**);***1;;
		SIGNATURE(S)  FAULTMALE DE		and the second	
		LENDER	rimaleL	I RE LASURAN	ice . Capmi
			7	75	
		LENDER REPRESENTA	TIVE (PLEAS	E TYPE)	e tipe of the end of
		INVESTMEN			
		A Later Company to a market to a market.	சு பப <b>தொ</b> ர்பின்	<del></del>	

akan karawansan penggalah kanada beranah mengelah di penggalah di peng

. 1. .

Or Cook Colling Clerk's Office

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 9 0 5 9 6 8 7 3

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIAM 60880, JR. who is personally known to me to be	
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as <u>(NVESTMENT DFFICER</u> of <u>COMITABLE VARIABLE LIFE INSURABLE</u> and to me personally known to be such officer, appeared before me	OMPANY
this day in person and acknowledged that as such (s) he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to	
authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as (his) (her) irag and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary	
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	90
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 30th day of November, 1990.	90536877
TIOY GIRDOLL J. E.	83
Elizabeth Lo Cavillo	Ci i
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
Notary Public 8 ato of New York	
Qualified in Queens Quanty 22 Commission Expires and 1, 19.22	
7,6	
O <sub>x</sub>	
	,
Commission Expires on, 2, 19,72.	

Programme of the taken and the

B		Frovide the following in formation about the or otherwise contracted with for the manage Name News Group Chicago, Inc.	ment, of the elected buoben?? ?	
•		Type of business or property usage Same	as present,	******************
	<b>ä</b> ,	p), the transferot other contracts for manage in the transferot um knowledge "lidicate with	ether the following existed under prior ownerships, lease ment or use of the facilities or real property:	inolds granted
		Landfill	Yes No	
		Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X	
		Land Treatment	Yes No.X	
		Waste Pile -	Yes No.X	
		incinerator	Yes No.X	10
		Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes. A. No	Ö
		Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No	
		Contair er Storage Area	Yes area. No. X.,	9083687
		Injection (Self)	Yesiiii Noğui	Čá
		Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No.2	N
		Septic Tanks	Yes ····· No.¾	į,
		Transfer Stations	Yekiiii No	
		Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.7	
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No 7	
		Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.E	
$\mathbf{V}_{c}$	Cei	rtification	4-	
	<b>A</b> .	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	seaporable for gathering the information, I certify that the and being true and accurate.  SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEROR OF TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE)	
			(or on behalf of Transferor	
	B	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	·	
			SIGNATURE(S)	15) (4) (4) (6) (4) (1) (4) (4)
			TRANSFERSE OR TRANSFERSES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferse)	tjetich (die Comme)
	C.	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	nis completed on	
			Illumen & Graver	(settettere verstell)
			SIGNATURE(S)  John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Com LENDER	pany
ı			Herman, F., Soovey LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)	
			Senior Investment Officer TITLE	

のでは、 のでは、

Sorth Or Cook County Clerk's Office

	e Information Under Other Over the Original Control of the previous owners of the shirty or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site of real property:			
	Name News Group Chicago, Inc.	***************************************		
	Type of business or property usageSame	as present.		
9	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate wh	ether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted		
-	by the transferor, other contracts for manage	ement or use of the facilities or real property:		
	Landfill	Yes No		
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.Z		
	Land Treatment	Yes No.\df		
	Waste Pile	Yes No.3		
	Incinerator	Yes No		
	Storage Jank (Above Ground)	Yes No Co Yes No Co Yes No Co Yes No Co Yes No Co		
	Storage Pak (Underground)	Yes No		
	Container Storage Area	Ye		
	Injection Wells	Yes No.3		
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No. 🚉		
	Septic Tanks			
	Transfer Stations	Yes No		
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No. H		
	Waste Treatment Deloxification	Yekinin No X		
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No X		
C	ertification	7		
•		ly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the informa-		
_	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled			
		Joseph P. Comment		
		SIGNATURE(S)		
		ommunionimum many aminimum managarana a sa saa		
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)		
Tì.	This form was delivered to me with all elem-			
ט	This into was additional to the with an distri-			
		U <sub>x</sub>		
		SIGNATURE(S)		
		аласшариналининцининынынынынынынын жаза олоо олоо олоо		
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)		
Ċ.	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	•		
		01/10/11		
		I Wall Carlot Way		
		SIGNATURE(S) MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL		
		DC		
		RICHARD C. MORRISON		
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)		
		TITLE		

B

 $\mathbf{V}_{i}$ 

Cook County Clark's Office

Same of the first of the contract of 1972 July 250

And the second of the second o

PROBRIATION OF GRANDS राजसम्बद्धाः स्था ४०

\$i	Frovide the following information about the or otherwise contracted with for the manager	previous property of the site of real property:
	Naue Croup Chicago, inc	
	#1111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	Type of business or property usageSame.	as present.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	entronomical de la company de la company La company de la company d
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whe by the transferor, other contracts for manager	ther the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted
	Landfill	Yes No
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No.3
	Waste Pile	Yes No
	Incinerator	Yes No
	Stor (e Tank (Above Ground)	Yes. H No <sub>cu</sub>
	Storage Jank (Underground)	Yes. H. No CO
	Consains Sirrage Area	Yes. A. No
	Injection Wells	Yes No.X
	Wastewater Treatment Units	
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X
	Transfer Stations	Yes No
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X Yes No.X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X
	Other Land Disposal Area	PES read ROlling
C	ertification	T
A	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	respons ble ior gathering the information, I certify that the informa-
		SIGNATURE(S)
		- managanangan agan managanan ana managan mana
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)
B	This form was delivered to me with all elemer	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		тинийнинийнийнийн алагаан алага
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE)
C.	This form was delivered to me with all elemen	Contract of the contract of th
-		
		10 10 Da
		Paroud C. Morum
		Mass Mutual Participation Investors
		LENDER BIOHARD C MORRISON
		TIONAD OF MOUNTAIN
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
		construction and the construction of the const
		TITLE

B

V,

the contract contract of the c

Companying the maintenant county for the majorith account repair to the county 100 × 115

. . . . . [4] 1 298 1.1

 $_{i,i}, \ell_{i}^{\prime}$ RM X Jung 100

.: 24 11 X ea · X . . /

 $(a_{i+1}) \neq (a_{i+1}) + (b_{i+1}) \neq (b_{$ 

. ... . . . . . .

My Clort's Office

4. 34 Tr. 2. 3

The Person Le Add to the more of the state of the 5 18 1 31 C 11  $\operatorname{cor}_{\mathcal{A}} := \operatorname{cor}_{\mathcal{A}} : \mathcal{A} = \emptyset$ 

HOLDAGOM O GRANCIN

मिन्नेवादक्षक <sub>ज</sub>े

	or the management of the bite of	anyce tipe accession	tij transfert	or leased 1)	ne alle lo
Name News Group Chicag	o, Inc.			**********	
***************************************		6))III(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((			
Type of business or property us	age. Same as present.	131111111111111111111111111111111111111			***********
2. If the transferor has knowledge	indicate whether the following	existed under prior o	wnerships i	easeholds a	
by the transferor, other contrac	is for management or use of the	facilities or real prop	×1,7,1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Landfill		Yes	No.ff		
Surface Impoundmen	nì	Yes	No.X		
Land Treatment		Yes	No.ñ		
Waste Pile	•	Yek	No.X		
Incinerator	Carrier	Yek	No.X		(D
Stomer Tank (Above	all and the second of the seco	Yes.7	No,		9
Storage funk (Under		YesX.	No		C)
Container Signage Ar	768	Yester	No.X.,		9053687
Injection Wells Wastewater Treatine	ka Muhi	Yes	No.X No.X		ά
Septic Tanks	o unia	Yes	No.X.		
Transfer Stations		Yes	No	, ,	_
Waste Recycling Oper	milani	Yes	No.7		
Waste Treatment Det	1 Maria Carlo	)'es	No.X		
- 1 4 444 4 5	Ett. Ca	140 HILL			
Other Land Disposal	Area	Yes	No X		
Other Land Disposal Certification	Area	Yes	No.M		
Certification  A Based on my inquiry of those po	ersons directly: responsible for ga my knowledge and belief, the c	thering the informati	on, I certify		oforma:
Certification  A Based on my inquiry of those po	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief (in e)	ithering the information and accurate.	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	oforma:
Certification  A Based on my inquiry of those po	encins directly responsible for games in knowledge and belief in e signature(s)	ithering the information of accurate C.	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	Morma
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief fine of SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of	ithering the information of accurate C.	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	oforma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is: to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the signature(s)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on	othering the information of accurate Control C	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	oforma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief fine of SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of	othering the information of accurate Control C	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	oforma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief in e signature(s)  SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of the signature) (or on behalf of the signature)	othering the information of accurate Control C	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	Morma
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the signature(s)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on	othering the information of accurate Control C	on, I certify	<b>1</b> 5	oforma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the standard RE(S)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on SIGNATURE(S)	OR TRANSPERSES (P	LEASE TYP	(F	dorma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief the solution of the	OR TRANSPERSES (P	LEASE TYP	(F	Morma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potential submitted is, to the best of	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the standard responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the standard responsible for any knowledge and belief, the standard responsible for any knowledge and belief of the standard responsible for any knowledge and belief of the standard responsible for any knowledge and belief of the standard responsible for game and belief the standard responsible for game and stand	OR TRANSPERSES (P. Transferee)	LEASE TYP	(F	dorma.
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the standard responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the standard responsible for a SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFERGE (or on behalf of completed on behalf of with all elements completed on with all elements completed on with all elements completed on	OR TRANSPERSES (P. Transferor)  OR TRANSPERS (P. Transferor)	LEASE TYP	(F	Morma
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief, the signature(s)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on SIGNATURE(s)  TRANSFEREE (or on behalf of with all elements completed on with all elements completed on SIGNATURE(s)	OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferor)  OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferor)  OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferoe)	LEASE TYP	(F	oforma:
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief in e signature(s)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on TRANSFEREE (or on behalf of with all elements completed on Signature(s)	OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferoe)	LEASE TYP	(F	
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief in e signature(s)  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of with all elements completed on TRANSFEREE (or on behalf of with all elements completed on Signature(s)	OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferoe)	LEASE TYP	E)	
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief the signature (and belief the signature (s))  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of the signature (s))  TRANSFERE (or on behalf of the signature (s))  TRANSFERE (or on behalf of the signature (s))  SIGNATURE (s)  ALLES GLENDER By:	OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferor)  OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferor)  OR TRANSPERCES (P. Transferoe)  19	LEASE TYP	E)	
Certification  A. Based on my inquiry of those potion submitted is, to the best of  B. This form was delivered to me was	ersons directly responsible for gamy knowledge and belief the signature (and belief the signature (s))  TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of the signature (s))  TRANSFERE (or on behalf of the signature (s))  TRANSFERE (or on behalf of the signature (s))  SIGNATURE (s)  ALLES GLENDER By:	OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferor)  OR TRANSPERSES (P Transferoe)	LEASE TYP	E)	

V.

Coot County Clert's Office

TENERAL ENGLANDERS OF THE STATE OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURIT

e plantiger to the time of

В	Site information Under Other Ownership of Oct.  J. Frovide the following lifting logistool the or otherwise contracted with for the management of the state of th	peretter Company and the site to general of the site of real property.
	Type of business or property usage, Same	as present.
	2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate w by the transferor, other contracts for manage	hether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted lement or use of the facilities or real property:
	Landfill	Yes No.X
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No.#
	Waste Pile _	Yes No.X
	Incinerator	Yek No ( <u>D</u> .
	Storr to Tank (Above Ground)	Yes. A. No,,
	Storage sunk (Underground)	Yes No
	Container Signific Area	Yes No So Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No
	Injection Wells	Yes No.ñ
	Wastewater Treatment Units	White Manne
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.2
	Transfer Stations	Tebaan No
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.Y
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No X
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.fi
	A. Based on my inquiry of those persons direct tion submitted is to the best of my knowled	the responsible for gathering the information. I certify that the information and belief the and accurate  SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE)  (or on behalf of Transferor)
	B. This form was delivered to me with all elem	ents completed on
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)
	C. This form was delivered to me with all elem	The Control of the Co
		SIGNATURE(S)
		CIGNA PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
		LENDER By: CIGNA Involuments, Inc.
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
		TITLE WILLIAM R. SCHMIDT. VICE PRESIDENT

٧,

in proceedings to the first way procedure as a significant constitution of the second constitution of

4.00 vil

100 ...; . .

The County Clark's Office

TITLE

MCE PRESIDENT

epainty of the wast representations of policy of classical and tell and models are estimated in the second production of the second policy of the second pol

 $X \mapsto c_{i}$ 20 už ari 1. 1. 19A

. . . ; 

3 34 0.1% 34!

14

Market Ma

e ar agranding to the S  $(\gamma_{i,j},\alpha_{i,j})\in \mathbb{R}^{n}\cap \mathbb{R}^{n}\setminus \{a_{i,j}\}$ 

Barrier Commence

111 /11

The Clark's Office

1. 1.

	Provide the following information boy is the or otherwise contracted with for the manage Name	<del>ананананананананананананананананананан</del>
	anno	
	Type of business or property usage Same	as present.
	Terrentini	
2.	by the transferor other confiscing to manage	nether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted ement or use of the facilities or real property:
	Lendnu	Yes No.X
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes №0 <u></u>
	Waste Pile	Yes No
	Incinerator	Yes No.X,
	Stom et Tank (Above Ground)	Yes. A No,
	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No
	Container Storage Area	Yes and No. X.,
	Injection Wells	Yes No.3,
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No
	Septic Tanks	Yes No
	Transfer Stations	Yes No
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.7
	Waste Treatment Dejoxification	Yes No.X
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No. A
æ	rtification	4
١.	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	ly respons ble for gathering the information. I certify that the information and belief true and accurate.
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE)
	en de la companya de	(or on behalf of Transferor)
	This form was delivered to me with all elem	ents completed on 19
3		errorrentennerman Person
В		0.
В		
В		SIGNATURE(S)
8		SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE)
3		SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)
3	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on
3	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE, (or on behalf, of Transferee) ents completed on  19
3	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf, of Transferee) ents completed on  19
3	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on  19
3.	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on  19
3	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on  19.  SIGNATURE(S)  INSURANC COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
8	This form was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on  19.  SIGNATURE(S)  INSURANC COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA LENDER  By: CIGNA Investments, Inc.
B	This form was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S)  TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) ents completed on  19.  SIGNATURE(S)  INSURANC COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

B

1.

in the state of th

Or Coot County Clart's Office

propagor - Alada ea the public has been discounted by the control of the control

ارد ارد		THE STOWNER OF MANY POLICE THE CHARLETON LEASED THE SIZE TO
	or otherwise contracted with for the managem	ent of the site of real property.
	***************************************	<i>????????</i> ???????
	Type of business or property usage Same as	y present.
2.		her the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted
	p), the transferot other contracts for manageme	ent or use of the facilities or real property:
	Landrill	Yes No
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No.7i
	Waste Pile	Yes No.::
	Incinerator	Υυμ Νο.π (Δ
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes. A. No
	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No
	Containe Sorage Area	Yes No (2) Yes No (3) Yes No (4) Yes No (5) Yes No (6) Yes No (7)
	Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units	Yea No.X
		Yes No.fi
	Septic Tanks	Y
	Transfer Stations	
	Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.A Yes No.A
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X
	Other Band Disposal Area	reacini Notici
	rtification	4
A	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly r	respons ole for gathering the information, I certify that the informa-
	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	and bester, and and accurate.
		The state of Comments of the state of the st
		SIGNATURES OF CONTRACTOR
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferor)
B	This form was delivered to me with all element	s completed on
	•	
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSPEREES (PLEASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferee)
C.	This form was delivered to me with all element	s completed on
	11	
		WhSchmid T
		Whallwill !
		SIGNATURE(S)  LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MORTH MERICA
		LENDER By: CIGNA investments, Inc.
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
		WILLIAM R. SCHMIDT
		VICE PRESIDENT
		* ************************************

**V.** 

Serif or Coot County Clert's Office

### Attachment 1

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 29 (EXCEPT THE NORTHWESTERLY 16 FEET THEREOF) LOTS 30 TO 33 BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 35 TO 41, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN FULLERTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUPOTVISION IN SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2

THE VACATED ALLEY RUNNING IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 33 AND PROPULED NORTHEASTERLY 16 FEET ALSO THE VACATED PUBLIC ALLEY RUNNING IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION NORTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 29 (EXCEPT THE NORTHWESTERLY 16 FEET THEREOF) AND LOTS 30 TO 33, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN FULLERTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SCEDIVISION IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 34 LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT J IN BLOCK 11, SAID CORNER BEING 164 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF A 16 FOOT ALLEY 195.06 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO SAID LOT ALLEY LINE 159.83 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 34, ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN FULLTERTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTHEAST 3/2 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

EXCEPTING FROM PARCELS 1 AND 2 AFORESAID, THAT IS FROM THE ABOVE PART OF LOTS 29 AND 30 IN BLOCK 11 IN FULLERTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF A VACATED ALLEY VACATED AS PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 4624286, RUNNING IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 29 AND 30 BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29; 16.00 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 29; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE 16.00 FEET

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29 AND ITS NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION A DISTANCE OF 141.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 34 IN SAID BLOCK 11; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 34 A DISTANCE OF 12.20 FEET: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE 28,20 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29 AND ITS NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION A DISTANCE OF 40.79 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE A DISTANCE OF 53.27 FEET TO A POINT 21.00 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAZO LOT 29; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE 21,00 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29 A DISTANCE OF 47.43 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 29 A DISTANCE OF A. THE .

OF COOK COUNTY CIENTS OFFICE 5.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

### ATTACHMENT 2

### Section IV.

A. 1. The mortgagor uses a parts cleaner in a 30 gallon steel parts cleaning unit that contains perchloroethylene.

Tenants use small amounts of cleaning agents, paints, paint strippers and thinners, some of which contain constituents listed.

A. 3. The mortgagor generates used oil at a maintenance shop on-site. It also generates scrap metal from metal strapping used to bind newspaper.

A tenant's tooling operation generates steel shavings and perhaps used oil.

A. 4. Two approximately 200 gallon aboveground storage tanks containing heating oil are located in the basement of a building on the property.

The mortgagor routinely stores approximately 15 55 gallon drums of hydraulic and lubricating oils, grease, transmission fluid, adhesives and solvents on a concrete floor in a warehouse area.

A. 6. The mortgagor generates non-contact cooling water from an air conditioning unit which is discharged to the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office